. . . albuquerque
Rail Trail Public Survey #2 - Framework Draft " wm—-

T— TTT—

In December 2021, the City of Albuquerque released the Rail Trail Draft Framework Plan for public comment. Following up on input
received in the Summer of 2021 and seeking feedback on the draft plan, the Metropolitan Redevelopment Agency published a
second survey. The survey link was mailed to over 4000 residents and businesses directly surrounding the Rail Trail. The survey was
emailed to neighborhood associations, people who had previously responded to the survey or attended an open house. It was also
published broadly on social media, sent to neighborhood associations, and included in other City email list serves (like the Office of
Neighborhood Coordination, the Mayor's newsletter, and others).

Respondents were asked to rate their support of the Rail Trail, along with providing preferences on amenities, programming, and safety.
They were also asked rate whether they felt their previous feedback had been incorporated into the draft plan.
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Responses by Neighborhood

The survey recieved a total of 228 responses. The majority (59%) of respondents reported living in neighborhoods in and surrounding the Rail Trail
Corridor, with 39% of respondents report working or going to school in the corridor (not exclusive from living in the area). Of all respondents,100
had previously provided feedback on the plan, either through surveys or the open house.
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After reading the Rail Trail Framework Plan draft, how much do you support the Rail Trail? h____,—l—
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Options ranged from 1 (do not support at all) to 5 (very much support). 92% of all respondents rated their support at a 4 or 5.
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What excites you most about the trail? (Pick 3.) N wmm.
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Getting around Downtown/traveling between neighborhoods
More green space Downtown

Events (food trucks, markets, live music, etc)

Biking

Shade trees and landscaping

Public and interactive art

Parklets/parquitos along the trail

Trail materials, shade structures and color palates

None of the above
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What kind of program or event would encourage you to visit the trail? (Pick 2.) [ pu—
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Artisan and farmer’s markets
Live concert

Educational events NGG—
Fitness events (yoga, crossfit, etc)
Street performers |

Youth programming ———
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What features would help you feel safe when using the trail? (Pick 2.)

Lots of lighting
Frequent maintenance and cleaning
Police bicycle substation on the trail

Nearby buildings and properties open to the trail

Landscaping and fencing that ensure clear
lines of sight

Video surveillance

Help points (aka panic buttons)
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If you provided feedback in the past (open house or survey), do you feel that your inputhas & wmm=
been incorporated? 128 responded “N/A, | did not provide feedback in the past” and are not included in the
below graphs. 100 respondents reported providing feedback in the past.
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Breakdown by neighborhood. This graph breaks down responses by neighborhood. “Neighborhood (#/#)" shows the number of
people in that neighborhood who reported providing feedback in the past/# of total responses from that neighborhood to this survey.
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OPPORTUNITIES

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

THANKYOU FOR YOUR
PARTICIPATION!
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Detailed Summary of Responses

What excites you most about the
Rail Trail? (Pick 3)

Getting around

downtown/ between

neighborhoods

Events (food trucks,
markets, live music,
etc)

More green space Shade trees and

Downtown

landscaping

Biking

Public art and
interactive art

Parklets/
Parquitos

Trail materials, shade
structures, & color
EIEIES

None of the
above

2 responses (<1%)

Barelas — 25 responses (11%) 48% 40% 52% 28% 24% 32% 20% 8% 4%
Downtown - 63 responses (28%) 63% 43% 44% 25% 32% 32% 10% 3% 0%
IR IR e = 60% 55% 25% 45% 35% 20% 25% 0% 0%
20 responses (9%)
Martineztown/Santa Barbara - 75% 50% 50% 50% 38% 25% 0% 0% 0%
8 responses (4%)
(S;/“;h Bty = 1 (CEemses 73% 27% 36% 36% 36% 18% 27% 9% 0%
Wells Park — 7 responses (3%) 45% 36% 18% 18% 27% 9% 9% 9% 0%
ey R EiEed ALY = 50% 35% 4% 34% 43% 30% 30% 1% 3%
80 responses (35%)
Outside Albuquerque city limits, in

% % % % % % %
New Mexico — 12 responses (5%) S L o w o & w g v
Quigiklp Mo Msten = 50% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 50% 0% 0%

What kind of program or event
would encourage you to visit the
trail? (Pick 2)

Artisan and farmers
markets

Live concerts

Street performers

Educational
Events

Fitness Events

Youth
programming

2 responses (<1%)

Barelas — 25 responses (11%) 52% 44% 4% 28% 32% 4%
Downtown - 63 responses (28%) 70% 43% 21% 24% 13% 5%
;'6“:;2%:{:22??;/’5“ - 70% 55% 15% 25% 10% 5%
b
g"fe'::;fts‘;vs“’(‘ﬁf;"ta ERER = 50% 38% 38% 13% 25% 0%
b

South Broadway — 11 responses 64% 27% 9% 18% 18% 18%
(5%)

b
Wells Park — 7 responses (3%) 57% 71% 43% 14% 0% 0%
géhri;;?r?:::gg%j e = 76% 26% 13% 26% 16% 8%
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What features would help you feel

safe when using the trail? (Pick 2)

Lots of lighting

Frequent maintenance
and cleaning

Landscaping and
fencing that ensure
clear lines of sight

Police bicycle
substation on
the trail

Nearby buildings
and properties
open to the trail

Help Points
(aka panic
buttons)

Video
surveillance

2 responses (<1%)

Barelas — 25 responses (11%) 64% 32% 16% 24% 24% 12% 12%
Downtown — 63 responses (28%) 54% 41% 16% 33% 24% 8% 6%
;'é‘?;’;?):ggla?ssd" - 50% 60% 0% 30% 35% 10% 5%
g"fe'::;f::’sv’gﬁf;"ta ERtER = 50% 38% 13% 25% 25% 0% 50%
(S;u)th Broadway - 11 responses 55% 9% 18% 18% 27% 9% 0%
Wells Park — 7 responses (3%) 29% 57% 29% 43% 29% 14% 0%
géh:;s:i'r?:::g‘s";‘)’ AR = 39% 44% 20% 40% 19% 9% 1%
Outside Albuquerque city limits, in o o o o, o o o
New Mexico — 12 responses (5%) 8 o A (D A o £
Quistilp Mo s ten= 50% 50% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
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Detailed Summary of Responses

18-24 1%
25-39 35%
40 - 59 34%
60 + 27%
Prefer not to 2%
say

Under 18 1%

White Alone 63%
Hispanic/Latino Alone or Hispanic/Latino

! 24%
+ Another Selection
Native American Alone or Native 4%
American + Another Selection
Asian/Asian Pacific Islander Alone or 2%
Asian/Asian Pacific Islander + Another N
Black/African American or Black/African 1%
American + Another Selection
Other (write-in) 2%
Prefer not to say 7%

Where do you live?

Man 48%
Woman 46%
Nonbinary/other 4%
Prefer not to say 2%

Do you work or go to school near the trail?

Do not work or go to school near

; 61%
the trail
Yes - work near the trail 36%
Yes - go to school near the trail 2%
Yes - work near the trail AND Yes - o

; 1%

go to school near the trail

Barelas 11%
Downtown 28%
Huning Highland/EDO 9%
Martineztown/Santa Barbara 4%
South Broadway 5%
Wells Park 3%
Other neighborhood in Albuquerque 35%
Outsjde Albuquerque city limits, in New 5%
Mexico

Outside New Mexico 1%
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